PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Loon-Seng Tan	05/01/2013
Matthew Dalton	05/01/2013
Ramamurthi Kannan	05/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force	
Street Address:	2240 B Street	
City:	Wright-Patterson AFB	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45433	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13475159		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9379043733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pamela.kuns@wpafb.af.mil

Correspondent Name: Pam Kuns
Address Line 1: 2240 B Street
Address Line 2: AFMCLO/JAZ

Address Line 4: Wright-Patterson AFB, OHIO 45433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFD-1192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pam Kuns
Signature:	/Pam Kuns/
Date:	05/09/2013

502340932 REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0590

13475159

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4

source=AFD 1192 (Tan et al) Assignments (signed by everyone)#page1.tif source=AFD 1192 (Tan et al) Assignments (signed by everyone)#page2.tif source=AFD 1192 (Tan et al) Assignments (signed by everyone)#page3.tif

source=AFD 1192 (Tan et al) Assignments (signed by everyone)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	AS I, (Loon-Sei	ng Tan), whil	e employed	d by the Gov	emment o	f the United	States, ma	de jointly wi	th (Matthew
J. Dalton,	Ramamurthi	Kannan) an	invention	described	in invention	on disclosum	e AFD 119	2 entitled <u></u>	Two-Photon
Absorbing	<u> Arviamine-En</u>	icapped and	<u>Dialkylfluo</u>	rene-bridge	<u>Benzobisti</u>	ilazole Comp	<u>ounds with</u>	<u>ı High Oleph</u>	<u>llicity"</u> , to be
filed as a	application	for Letters	Patent of	the United	l States (A	Application i	number _1	3/475,159	filed
5/	18/12	_), and I her	eby author	ize and req	uest AFMC	LO/JAZ to in	sert here li	n the above	parentheses
(Applicatio	n number, file	d) the filing o	late and ap	plication nu	mber of sa	id applicatio	n when kno	wn;	

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the joint invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to my entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, I, (Loon-Seng Tan), have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the aforesald joint invention described in the aforesald application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all priority resulting from the filing of the aforesaid application for patent in the United States; I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent thereon to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, and his successors, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use for the full term or terms for which said patents and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof are, or may be, granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made; and I do hereby also grant to the Government of the United States as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in the invention or all applications for Letters Patent thereon in all countries foreign to the United States in which the United States of America may file, or cause to be filed, applications for Letters Patent, without payment to me of any further consideration; provided, however, that this grant of an option to take foreign rights in the invention must be exercised by written notice to me within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention, or within eight months from the declassification of the invention, whichever is later, and that all foreign rights not exercised under the option are left to me subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the United States of America In any patent which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the United States of America and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the United States of America; and I hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary or convenient for the preparation, filing, or prosecution of such applications, except it is understood that I shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket expense relative to such action.

			Loon-Seng Tan	
SUBSCRIBED	AND ACKNOWLEDGED be	ofore me by Loon-Seng	Tan this\6†	day of
May	201 3 , at the city	of <u>Danton</u>	in t	he County of
Mantgum	2013, at the city and State of Ohil	<u>) </u>		
WINDER AL DELL			1 1	
	ANITA A. THAMES NOTARY PUBLIC	(\mathcal{N})	rate N. Than	ns.
	STATE OF OHIO		Notary Public	
	August 6,206	((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((••••••••••

Monigomery County

PATENT REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT				
Matthew J. D	Matthew J. Dalton, Ramamurthi Kannan			
13/475.159	/	5/18/12		
	UTC, GDIT			
FA33615-	FA33615-03-D-5421/F8650-07-D-5800			
o.:	*****			
***************************************	AFD 1192			
	Two-Photon Absorbing Arylamine- Comp Matthew J. D 13/475.159 FA33615-	Two-Photon Absorbing Arylamine-Endcapped and Diali Compounds with High Oles Matthew J. Dalton, Ramamurth 13/475.159 / UTC, GDIT FA33615-03-D-5421/F8650- o.:		

The undersigned Inventor(s) in recognition of their obligation as employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of the United States under the above contract, hereby assign to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent application, made jointly with Loon-Seng Tan, employee of the U.S. Government, and any substitution, division, or continuation of such patent application, subject to the reservation to the Contractor of any license to which the Contractor may be entitled under the above contract.

The Inventor(s) agree to assist the Contractor and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, performing all acts, and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to prepare, file and prosecute such applications and make this assignment effective.

The Contractor joins in and agrees to this assignment and, except for the reservation of any license under the above contract, relinguishes and assigns to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to such inventions, and further agrees to furnish to the Government, upon request, any available information and documents necessary for the preparation, filling, and prosecution of such applications, for patent.

Inventor SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Matthew J. Dalton this 2018 at the city of the County of and State of ()h(C) <u>un taum a c</u> munity, anita a. Thames NOTARY PUBLIC OTHO TO STATE Comm Expires 2012 Fride cercee: Montgomery County Inventor Ramamurthi Kannan SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Ramamurthi Kannan this

city of

Monigomery County

PATENT

REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0593

in the County of

FOR THE CONTRACTOR	
	Hairman Tankanlan Carnaration
Contractor: _	Universal Technology Corporation
By: _	(Signature of officer or agent)
Date:	6 May 2013
•	Patrick J. Adamson
ine:	President 1270 North Fairfield Rd .
Business Address:	Dayton OH 45432

Swarn to and subscribed in my precense—this.
6th day of May 2013
Nanna Marner

DONNA L. VARNER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 5, 2015

Recorded in Greene County

PATENT REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0594

FOR THE CONTRACTOR	
Contractor:	General Dynamics Information Technology
Ву:	Che FOR Junturum 2.SEA WHITE (Signature of officer or agent)
Date:	5/8/201
•	TIM TURNER
	VP, CONTRACTS
Business Address:	77 A Street Needham MA 02494

PATENT REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 05/09/2013